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CERTIFICATION 
 

This certifies that the 25 m LAPUA European Cup 2019 
held in Thun, Switzerland from 14th to 16th August 2019 at  

the shooting range "Guntelsey" was conducted in accordance  
with the ISSF and ESC Rules and Regulations and the results  

produced in the competitions are true and correct. 
 
 
 
 

Chairmen of the Juries 
 

 
Jury of Appeal      Pistol Jury 

 

 
 
August WYSS, SUI     Paul GERTSCH, SUI 
 
 

 
 
RTS Jury      Equipment Control Jury 

 

 
 
Philippe RÜESCH, SUI   Ignaz JUON, SUI 
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JURY OF APPEAL 

Chairman: August WYSS, SUI 
Member: Jürgen WIEFEL, GER 
Member: Andreja VLAH, SLO 

 
PISTOL JURY 

Chairman: Paul GERTSCH, SUI  
Member: Philippe RÜESCH, SUI 
Member : Markus SCHMID, SUI 

 
RTS JURY 

Chairman: Philippe RÜESCH, SUI  
Member: August WYSS, SUI 

Member: Hanspeter ROHNER, SUI 
 

EQUIPMENT CONTROL JURY 
Chairman: Ignaz JUON, SUI 

Member: Elisabeth MARSCHALL, SUI 
Member: Markus SCHMID, SUI 

 

 
 

LOC PRESIDENT + COMPETITION MANAGER 
August WYSS, SUI 

 

CHIEF RANGE OFFICER 
David SCHAFROTH, SUI 

 

25 m RANGE OFFICERS 
Team of CISM-Staff 

 

VENUE MANAGER 
Hanspeter ESCHLER, SUI 
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Thun

Entry List by Nation

25m Lapua European Cup 2019

Name Bib Number G                       Event

Total number of athletesNation

Total: 2BEL - Belgium

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

BERGIERS Sébastien 103 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

SERVAIS Dennis 104 M 

Total: 2CZE - Czech Republic

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

FIALA Josef 113 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

DUBOVY Jindrich 114 M 

Total: 4FRA - France

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

PIERSON Alban 123 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

FRIDRICI Yann 124 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

CHAPON Kévin 126 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

FOUQUET Florian 127 M 

Total: 4GER - Germany

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

SCHLEUTER Michael 133 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

ENGEL Torben 134 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

BERLET Torsten 135 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

TRIPPEL Stephan 136 M 

Total: 1NED - Netherlands

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

DE BROUWER Gertjan 143 M 

PODGORSKI Radoslaw 172 M 

IWAN Artur 173 M 

POL - Poland Total: 3

SZPEK Slawomira 171 M                     25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

SLO - Slovenia Total: 3

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

RENER Rudi 153 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

ČEPER Joze 154 M 

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

TKALEC Peter 155 M 

Total: 4SUI - Switzerland
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Name Bib Number G      Event

Total number of athletesNation

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

DIETHELM Dylan 165 M 

DEMIERRE Steve 163 M 

LÖTSCHER Sandro 164 M                   25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN 
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

SCHAUB Adrian 166 M 

Total number of starts 44Total number of Athletes 23Total number of Nations 8
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FINAL PROGRAM 

20190708/aw 

 

WED, 14.08.2019 Arrival of the delegations 

 10:40 – 12:00 PET Center Fire precision stage 1 (6 series) 

13:15 – 14:35 PET Center Fire precision stage 2 (6 series) 

14:45 – 15:45 PET Center Fire rapid fire stage 1 (6 series) 

15:55 – 16:55 PET Center Fire rapid fire stage 2 (6 series) 

 

17:15   Technical Meeting 

 

THU, 15.08.2019 08:00 – 09:20 Center Fire competition precision stage 1 

09:30 – 10:50 Center Fire competition precision stage 2 

11:00 – 12:00 Center Fire competition rapid fire stage 1 

13:15 – 14:15 Center Fire competition rapid fire stage 2 

 14:30  Award Ceremony Center Fire 

 15:00 – 16:00 PET Standard Pistol relay 1 

   (2 Series 150”, 2 Series 20”, 6 Series 10”) 

16:10 – 17:10 PET Standard Pistol relay 2 

   (2 Series 150”, 2 Series 20”, 6 Series 10”) 

 19:30  Banquet at the restaurant “Guntelsey” 

   (300m and 25m) 

 

FRI, 16.08.2019 08:00 – 09:30 Standard Pistol competition relay 1 

09:45 – 11:15 Standard Pistol competition relay 2 

 11:30 Award Ceremony Standard Pistol 

 

Departure of the delegations 

 

PET = Pre Event Training (as described - without sighting series) 

The equipment control section is open during all competitions and trainings. 
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25m Lapua European Cup 2019

NationRank

Medal Standings

As of 16 AUG 2019

AFTER 2 OF 2 EVENTS
TOTAL

G
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SLO Slovenia 2111

FRA France 2112

SUI Switzerland 113

POL Poland 114

16.08.2019 11:21:02Page 1 of 1



THU 15 AUG 2019, START TIME 08:00

Thun

Individual

25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN

RESULTS

25m Lapua European Cup 2019

TotalBib No Name Nat Stage
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2 3

290Rapid

293

583-16x

PrecisionFRACHAPON Kévin1261 98 97 98

98 95 97

291Rapid

289

580-21x

PrecisionSLOČEPER Joze1542 96 98 95

99 96 96

288Rapid

289

577-16x

PrecisionPOLIWAN Artur1733 97 95 97

96 98 94

289Rapid

286

575-18x

PrecisionCZEFIALA Josef1134 96 93 97

98 97 94

292Rapid

283

575-16x

PrecisionCZEDUBOVY Jindrich1145 98 95 90

99 98 95

287Rapid

288

575-14x

PrecisionSLOTKALEC Peter1556 95 96 97

96 94 97

284Rapid

289

573-19x

PrecisionSUILÖTSCHER Sandro1647 98 96 95

94 95 95

288Rapid

285

573-16x

PrecisionGERTRIPPEL Stephan1368 94 98 93

99 96 93

289Rapid

283

572-15x

PrecisionGERBERLET Torsten1359 95 94 94

97 96 96

285Rapid

287

572-15x

PrecisionFRAFRIDRICI Yann12410 96 95 96

94 98 93

288Rapid

284

572-13x

PrecisionFRAFOUQUET Florian12711 95 94 95

94 98 96

285Rapid

286

571-16x

PrecisionFRAPIERSON Alban12312 95 94 97

95 95 95

289Rapid

282

571-13x

PrecisionGERENGEL Torben13413 94 93 95

98 94 97

280Rapid

290

570-22x

PrecisionBELBERGIERS Sébastien10314 97 97 96

93 93 94

287Rapid

280

567-15x

PrecisionGERSCHLEUTER Michael13315 92 95 93

94 96 97

277Rapid

290

567-11x

PrecisionSUIDIETHELM Dylan16516 95 98 97

96 90 91

282Rapid

284

566-14x

PrecisionBELSERVAIS Dennis10417 96 95 93

94 93 95

285Rapid

279

564-14x

PrecisionPOLPODGORSKI Radoslaw17218 89 95 95

99 93 93

279Rapid

283

562-  7x

PrecisionNEDDE BROUWER Gertjan14319 94 95 94

92 91 96

272Rapid

288

560-14x

PrecisionSUIDEMIERRE Steve16320 95 99 94

94 91 87
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OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



TotalBib No Name Nat Stage
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2 3

281Rapid

272

553-14x

PrecisionSUISCHAUB Adrian16621 89 90 93

94 93 94

263Rapid

286

549-13x

PrecisionSLORENER Rudi15322 92 97 97

87 86 90

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 22; Total number of athletes: 22

Legend E44C61C1

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15.08.2019 14:03:35)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (15.08.2019 13:49:37)
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FRI 16 AUG 2019, START TIME 08:00

Thun

Individual

25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN

RESULTS

25m Lapua European Cup 2019

TotalBib No Name Nat Stage
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

19310 sec

18720 sec

188

568-11x

150 secSLOČEPER Joze1541 93 95

95 92

98 95

18210 sec

18620 sec

199

567-17x

150 secSUIDEMIERRE Steve1632 99 100

94 92

88 94

18610 sec

19320 sec

188

567-16x

150 secFRACHAPON Kévin1263 95 93

96 97

95 91

18610 sec

18220 sec

196

564-14x

150 secFRAPIERSON Alban1234 98 98

91 91

94 92

17810 sec

18820 sec

196

562-12x

150 secGERSCHLEUTER Michael1335 98 98

93 95

91 87

18210 sec

18420 sec

196

562-10x

150 secFRAFRIDRICI Yann1246 98 98

93 91

90 92

18110 sec

18520 sec

194

560-10x

150 secCZEDUBOVY Jindrich1147 96 98

89 96

95 86

18210 sec

18520 sec

191

558-11x

150 secSLOTKALEC Peter1558 94 97

93 92

88 94

18410 sec

18320 sec

191

558-10x

150 secPOLPODGORSKI Radoslaw1729 95 96

92 91

89 95

18010 sec

18520 sec

190

555-  9x

150 secBELSERVAIS Dennis10410 96 94

92 93

90 90

17810 sec

18420 sec

191

553-12x

150 secGERENGEL Torben13411 97 94

94 90

90 88

18010 sec

18220 sec

191

553-10x

150 secFRAFOUQUET Florian12712 95 96

91 91

88 92

17610 sec

18520 sec

190

551-  7x

150 secGERTRIPPEL Stephan13613 94 96

95 90

88 88

18110 sec

17520 sec

193

549-14x

150 secPOLIWAN Artur17314 97 96

81 94

91 90
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TotalBib No Name Nat Stage
Series

RemarksRank
Sub
Total1 2

17510 sec

18320 sec

191

549-13x

150 secSUISCHAUB Adrian16615 94 97

92 91

83 92

17510 sec

18320 sec

187

545-13x

150 secGERBERLET Torsten13516 94 93

90 93

88 87

17410 sec

18220 sec

189

545-13x

150 secPOLSZPEK Slawomira17117 94 95

89 93

88 86

17410 sec

17820 sec

187

539-  7x

150 secCZEFIALA Josef11318 95 92

87 91

84 90

16610 sec

17920 sec

193

538-10x

150 secSLORENER Rudi15319 96 97

90 89

86 80

18110 sec

17720 sec

179

537-  7x

150 secBELBERGIERS Sébastien10320 91 88

91 86

94 87

16410 sec

17120 sec

185

520-  8x

150 secNEDDE BROUWER Gertjan14321 95 90

84 87

82 82

16910 sec

15620 sec

186

511-  4x

150 secSUIDIETHELM Dylan16522 94 92

78 78

91 78

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 22; Total number of athletes: 22

Legend AD47B018

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (16.08.2019 11:09:13)
Release: Preliminary Version 1 (16.08.2019 10:57:13)
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